
Results, Youth Nations Cup B = Betong, Concrete, Minigolf

Prague - Czech Republic, june 2-3, 2001 E = Europabana, Eternite, Miniaturegolf
Individual results - Group A * Final round is not included in the average scores

Rank
Total 
score

Average
Beton*

Average
Eternite*

1 Holland B1 E1 B2 E2 B3 E3 B4 E4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Erik Tiekstra 28 24 26 23 32 24 30 22 33 24 15 12 266 29,80 23,40

Dennis v. Zaandvoort 31 24 36 27 34 23 31 24 41 28 15 10 299 34,60 25,20

Fabian v. D. Meer 35 30 33 25 35 26 34 25 29 26 18 11 298 33,20 26,40

Ernst Jan Meyer 31 21 30 26 32 24 32 26 28 21 13 11 271 30,60 23,60

Team total score 125 99 125 101 133 97 127 97 904 131 99 61 44 32,05 24,65

Points

2 Czech Republic 1 B1 E1 B2 E2 B3 E3 B4 E4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Jakub Gruntorad 27 22 34 24 34 27 36 23 32 26 15 12 285 32,60 24,40

Sarka Machackova 33 21 33 25 29 23 32 21 31 24 15 10 272 31,60 22,80

Jiri Nepras 29 26 37 25 33 27 32 21 28 20 19 9 278 31,80 23,80

Tomas Vyslouzil 31 28 35 25 35 24 31 20 30 23 15 11 282 32,40 24,00

Team total score 120 97 139 99 131 101 131 85 903 121 93 64 42 32,10 23,75

Points

3 Czech Republic 3 B1 E1 B2 E2 B3 E3 B4 E4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Zdenek Machacek 30 21 35 26 35 24 33 23 34 21 18 11 282 33,40 23,00

Martin Jecny 33 21 31 22 34 29 32 28 29 24 14 9 283 31,80 24,80

Petra Kounlova 31 23 38 24 31 28 34 27 33 22 15 12 291 33,40 24,80

Sona Klimentova 36 26 39 28 40 20 32 21 36 23 13 10 301 36,60 23,60

Team total score 130 91 143 100 140 101 131 99 935 132 90 60 42 33,80 24,05

Points

4 Germany 2 B1 E1 B2 E2 B3 E3 B4 E4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Michael Trock 29 27 29 21 31 26 33 25 30 26 14 12 277 30,40 25,00

Saeah-Kim Hanke 31 27 48 26 40 26 36 28 36 29 20 13 327 38,20 27,20

Martin Bittner 40 23 37 22 38 20 35 23 38 24 18 13 300 37,60 22,40

Stefanie Blendermann 30 23 29 23 36 26 33 25 36 21 12 11 282 32,80 23,60

Team total score 130 100 143 92 145 98 137 101 946 140 100 64 49 34,75 24,55

Points

5 Austria 1 B1 E1 B2 E2 B3 E3 B4 E4

Stephanie Dallinger 31 25 34 24 38 26 42 27 247 36,25 25,50

Christina Lindtner 36 27 34 26 41 27 33 30 254 36,00 27,50

Philipp Dworzak 36 25 31 27 32 24 34 29 238 33,25 26,25

Martin Winkler 33 22 34 25 31 24 27 26 222 31,25 24,25

Team total score 136 99 133 102 142 101 136 112 961 34,19 25,88

Points

6 Austria 3 B1 E1 B2 E2 B3 E3 B4 E4

David Pöchbacker 34 24 39 30 33 26 37 27 250 35,75 26,75

Christine Gehrer 37 22 36 26 39 25 35 27 247 36,75 25,00

Simon Eberle 38 24 35 29 36 27 41 33 263 37,50 28,25

Alexandra Schrimmel 31 25 32 24 30 23 30 23 218 30,75 23,75

Team total score 140 95 142 109 138 101 143 110 978 35,19 25,94

Points

7 Denmark B1 E1 B2 E2 B3 E3 B4 E4

Johny Andersen 38 23 36 23 36 26 32 23 237 35,50 23,75

Alan Swaab 33 28 35 28 40 25 35 28 252 35,75 27,25

Stephan Jensen 36 32 30 27 36 23 33 28 245 33,75 27,50

Lars Nörregard 35 25 38 23 31 28 33 26 239 34,25 25,50

Team total score 142 108 139 101 143 102 133 105 973 34,81 26,00

Points

105230
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Results, Youth Nations Cup B = Betong, Concrete, Minigolf

Prague - Czech Republic, june 2-3, 2001 E = Europabana, Eternite, Miniaturegolf
Individual results - Group B * Final round not included in the total/average scores

Rank
Total 

score*
Average
Beton*

Average
Eternite*

1 Czech Republic 2 E1 B1 E2 B2 E3 B3 E4 B4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Vojtech Sebela 20 31 21 37 24 27 25 32 30 23 15 12 270 31,40 22,60

Karel Molnar 25 32 21 32 25 31 21 31 33 21 15 10 272 31,80 22,60

Katerina Tietzova 25 33 19 34 21 36 22 32 31 23 19 9 276 33,20 22,00

Adam Vymazal 23 29 27 30 19 34 22 33 28 19 15 11 264 30,80 22,00

Team total score 93 125 88 133 89 128 90 128 874 122 86 64 42 30,00 24,10

Points

2 Sweden E1 B1 E2 B2 E3 B3 E4 B4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Daniel Olofsson 29 34 22 33 25 34 25 35 32 28 15 12 297 33,60 25,80

Sandra Nordin 22 34 24 32 24 35 22 32 30 23 15 10 278 32,60 23,00

Jesper Andersson 23 28 21 33 22 34 22 35 29 21 18 11 268 31,80 21,80

Henrik Jonsson 21 33 23 35 21 33 25 31 28 24 13 11 274 32,00 22,80

Team total score 95 129 90 133 92 136 94 133 902 119 96 61 44 31,35 24,50

Points

3 Austria 2 E1 B1 E2 B2 E3 B3 E4 B4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Heidi Brandner 28 42 27 35 22 32 28 35 33 28 16 10 310 35,40 26,60

Frank Pachlmayr 23 31 22 37 26 34 20 34 32 26 17 11 285 33,60 23,40

Katharina Gehrer 32 33 28 32 35 35 24 39 34 27 19 15 319 34,60 29,20

Robert Konrad 24 34 32 33 24 33 24 33 33 23 17 10 293 33,20 25,40

Team total score 107 140 109 137 107 134 96 141 971 132 104 69 46 32,80 27,55

Points

4 Germany 1 E1 B1 E2 B2 E3 B3 E4 B4 B5 E5 B6 E6

Florian Lau 22 39 23 38 24 33 28 38 37 25 18 12 307 37,00 24,40

Matthias Reiche 24 40 26 34 22 36 23 36 35 26 14 9 302 36,20 24,20

Nicole Piechotta 27 32 25 34 21 31 29 36 31 26 16 9 292 32,80 25,60

René Preimesser 27 40 26 43 25 39 24 38 33 25 17 14 320 38,60 25,40

Team total score 100 151 100 149 92 139 104 148 983 136 102 65 44 34,45 26,60

Points

5 Slovakia E1 B1 E2 B2 E3 B3 E4 B4

Pavol Murin 27 40 24 41 23 39 28 35 257 38,75 25,50

Robert Carny 30 33 28 32 24 37 26 31 241 33,25 27,00

Martin Slivka 26 35 24 36 24 32 25 36 238 34,75 24,75

Michal Manaska 30 38 24 35 24 39 25 35 250 36,75 25,75

Team total score 113 146 100 144 95 147 104 137 986 35,88 25,75

Points

6 Switzerland E1 B1 E2 B2 E3 B3 E4 B4

Gregory Beaud 29 37 29 33 25 29 25 37 244 34,00 27,00

Daniela Zwckel 27 38 26 36 27 41 29 38 262 38,25 27,25

Cedric Matys 22 31 25 34 28 33 30 33 236 32,75 26,25

Urs Heep 26 40 24 37 28 34 27 35 251 36,50 26,25

Team total score 104 146 104 140 108 137 111 143 993 35,38 26,69

Points

7 Hungary E1 B1 E2 B2 E3 B3 E4 B4

Zsolt Bataszeki 30 49 25 42 29 36 38 41 290 42,00 30,50

Mate Papp 31 39 37 40 30 49 32 49 307 44,25 32,50

Czava Palinkas 31 34 30 33 29 33 24 32 246 33,00 28,50

Andra Sörös 24 44 25 36 31 32 28 41 261 38,25 27,00

Team total score 116 166 117 151 119 150 122 163 1104 39,38 29,63

Points

236 115

238 109

208 106

215 105
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Results, Youth Nations Cup B = Betong, Concrete, Minigolf

Prague - Czech Republic, june 2-3, 2001 E = Europabana, Eternite, Miniaturegolf

Best average scores on each coarse
Eternite 1 2 3 4 5 Total / Average score Eternite

1 Jesper Andersson - Sweden 23 21 22 22 21 109 21,80
2 Katerina Tietzova - Czech Republic 2 25 19 21 22 23 110 22,00
2 Adam Vymazal - Czech Republic 2 23 27 19 22 19 110 22,00
4 Martin Bittner - Germany 2 23 22 20 23 24 112 22,40
5 Vojtech Sebela - Czech Republic 2 20 21 24 25 23 113 22,60
5 Karel Molnar - Czech Republic 2 25 21 25 21 21 113 22,60
7 Sarka Machackova - Czech Republic 1 21 25 23 21 24 114 22,80
7 Henrik Jonsson - Sweden 21 23 21 25 24 114 22,80
9 Zdenek Machacek - Czech Republic 3 21 26 24 23 21 115 23,00
9 Sandra Nordin - Sweden 22 24 24 22 23 115 23,00

11 Erik Tiekstra - Holland 24 23 24 22 24 117 23,40
11 Frank Pachlmayr - Austria 2 23 22 26 20 26 117 23,40
13 Ernst Jan Meyer - Holland 21 26 24 26 21 118 23,60
13 Sona Klimentova - Czech Republic 3 26 28 20 21 23 118 23,60
13 Stefanie Blendermann - Germany 2 23 23 26 25 21 118 23,60
16 Alexandra Schrimmel - Austria 3 25 24 23 23 95 23,75
16 Johny Andersen - Denmark 23 23 26 23 95 23,75
18 Jiri Nepras - Czech Republic 1 26 25 27 21 20 119 23,80
19 Tomas Vyslouzil - Czech Republic 1 28 25 24 20 23 120 24,00
20 Matthias Reiche - Germany 1 24 26 22 23 26 121 24,20
21 Martin Winkler - Austria 1 22 25 24 26 97 24,25
22 Jakub Gruntorad - Czech Republic 1 22 24 27 23 26 122 24,40
22 Florian Lau - Germany 1 22 23 24 28 25 122 24,40
24 Martin Slivka - Slovakia 26 24 24 25 99 24,75
25 Martin Jecny - Czech Republic 3 21 22 29 28 24 124 24,80
25 Petra Kounlova - Czech Republic 3 23 24 28 27 22 124 24,80
27 Michael Trock - Germany 2 27 21 26 25 26 125 25,00
27 Christine Gehrer - Austria 3 22 26 25 27 100 25,00
29 Dennis v. Zaandvoort - Holland 24 27 23 24 28 126 25,20
30 Robert Konrad - Austria 2 24 32 24 24 23 127 25,40
30 René Preimesser - Germany 1 27 26 25 24 25 127 25,40
32 Stephanie Dallinger - Austria 1 25 24 26 27 102 25,50
32 Lars Nörregard - Denmark 25 23 28 26 102 25,50
32 Pavol Murin - Slovakia 27 24 23 28 102 25,50
35 Nicole Piechotta - Germany 1 27 25 21 29 26 128 25,60
36 Michal Manaska - Slovakia 30 24 24 25 103 25,75
37 Daniel Olofsson - Sweden 29 22 25 25 28 129 25,80
38 Philipp Dworzak - Austria 1 25 27 24 29 105 26,25
38 Cedric Matys - Switzerland 22 25 28 30 105 26,25
38 Urs Heep - Switzerland 26 24 28 27 105 26,25
41 Fabian v. D. Meer - Holland 30 25 26 25 26 132 26,40
42 Heidi Brandner - Austria 2 28 27 22 28 28 133 26,60
43 David Pöchbacker - Austria 3 24 30 26 27 107 26,75
44 Robert Carny - Slovakia 30 28 24 26 108 27,00
44 Gregory Beaud - Switzerland 29 29 25 25 108 27,00
44 Andra Sörös - Hungary 24 25 31 28 108 27,00
47 Saeah-Kim Hanke - Germany 2 27 26 26 28 29 136 27,20
48 Alan Swaab - Denmark 28 28 25 28 109 27,25
48 Daniela Zwckel - Switzerland 27 26 27 29 109 27,25
50 Christina Lindtner - Austria 1 27 26 27 30 110 27,50
50 Stephan Jensen - Denmark 32 27 23 28 110 27,50
52 Simon Eberle - Austria 3 24 29 27 33 113 28,25
53 Czava Palinkas - Hungary 31 30 29 24 114 28,50
54 Katharina Gehrer - Austria 2 32 28 35 24 27 146 29,20
55 Zsolt Bataszeki - Hungary 30 25 29 38 122 30,50
56 Mate Papp - Hungary 31 37 30 32 130 32,50



Results, Youth Nations Cup B = Betong, Concrete, Minigolf

Prague - Czech Republic, june 2-3, 2001 E = Europabana, Eternite, Miniaturegolf

Best average scores on each coarse
Beton 1 2 3 4 5 Total/average score Beton

1 Erik Tiekstra - Holland 28 26 32 30 33 149 29,80
2 Michael Trock - Germany 2 29 29 31 33 30 152 30,40
3 Ernst Jan Meyer - Holland 31 30 32 32 28 153 30,60
4 Alexandra Schrimmel - Austria 3 31 32 30 30 123 30,75
5 Adam Vymazal - Czech Republic 2 29 30 34 33 28 154 30,80
6 Martin Winkler - Austria 1 33 34 31 27 125 31,25
7 Vojtech Sebela - Czech Republic 2 31 37 27 32 30 157 31,40
8 Sarka Machackova - Czech Republic 1 33 33 29 32 31 158 31,60
9 Jiri Nepras - Czech Republic 1 29 37 33 32 28 159 31,80
9 Martin Jecny - Czech Republic 3 33 31 34 32 29 159 31,80
9 Karel Molnar - Czech Republic 2 32 32 31 31 33 159 31,80
9 Jesper Andersson - Sweden 28 33 34 35 29 159 31,80

13 Henrik Jonsson - Sweden 33 35 33 31 28 160 32,00
14 Tomas Vyslouzil - Czech Republic 1 31 35 35 31 30 162 32,40
15 Jakub Gruntorad - Czech Republic 1 27 34 34 36 32 163 32,60
15 Sandra Nordin - Sweden 34 32 35 32 30 163 32,60
17 Cedric Matys - Switzerland 31 34 33 33 131 32,75
18 Stefanie Blendermann - Germany 2 30 29 36 33 36 164 32,80
18 Nicole Piechotta - Germany 1 32 34 31 36 31 164 32,80
20 Czava Palinkas - Hungary 34 33 33 32 132 33,00
21 Fabian v. D. Meer - Holland 35 33 35 34 29 166 33,20
21 Katerina Tietzova - Czech Republic 2 33 34 36 32 31 166 33,20
21 Robert Konrad - Austria 2 34 33 33 33 33 166 33,20
24 Philipp Dworzak - Austria 1 36 31 32 34 133 33,25
24 Robert Carny - Slovakia 33 32 37 31 133 33,25
26 Zdenek Machacek - Czech Republic 3 30 35 35 33 34 167 33,40
26 Petra Kounlova - Czech Republic 3 31 38 31 34 33 167 33,40
28 Daniel Olofsson - Sweden 34 33 34 35 32 168 33,60
28 Frank Pachlmayr - Austria 2 31 37 34 34 32 168 33,60
30 Stephan Jensen - Denmark 36 30 36 33 135 33,75
31 Gregory Beaud - Switzerland 37 33 29 37 136 34,00
32 Lars Nörregard - Denmark 35 38 31 33 137 34,25
33 Dennis v. Zaandvoort - Holland 31 36 34 31 41 173 34,60
33 Katharina Gehrer - Austria 2 33 32 35 39 34 173 34,60
35 Martin Slivka - Slovakia 35 36 32 36 139 34,75
36 Heidi Brandner - Austria 2 42 35 32 35 33 177 35,40
37 Johny Andersen - Denmark 38 36 36 32 142 35,50
38 David Pöchbacker - Austria 3 34 39 33 37 143 35,75
38 Alan Swaab - Denmark 33 35 40 35 143 35,75
40 Christina Lindtner - Austria 1 36 34 41 33 144 36,00
41 Matthias Reiche - Germany 1 40 34 36 36 35 181 36,20
42 Stephanie Dallinger - Austria 1 31 34 38 42 145 36,25
43 Urs Heep - Switzerland 40 37 34 35 146 36,50
44 Sona Klimentova - Czech Republic 3 36 39 40 32 36 183 36,60
45 Christine Gehrer - Austria 3 37 36 39 35 147 36,75
45 Michal Manaska - Slovakia 38 35 39 35 147 36,75
47 Florian Lau - Germany 1 39 38 33 38 37 185 37,00
48 Simon Eberle - Austria 3 38 35 36 41 150 37,50
49 Martin Bittner - Germany 2 40 37 38 35 38 188 37,60
50 Saeah-Kim Hanke - Germany 2 31 48 40 36 36 191 38,20
51 Daniela Zwckel - Switzerland 38 36 41 38 153 38,25
51 Andra Sörös - Hungary 44 36 32 41 153 38,25
53 René Preimesser - Germany 1 40 43 39 38 33 193 38,60
54 Pavol Murin - Slovakia 40 41 39 35 155 38,75
55 Zsolt Bataszeki - Hungary 49 42 36 41 168 42,00
56 Mate Papp - Hungary 39 40 49 49 177 44,25


